## **George Ranch FFA Booster Club Scholarship Guidelines**

**Description:** The George Ranch High School FFA Booster Club (GRHS FFA Booster Club) will award scholarships based on a points system to George Ranch FFA graduating seniors in recognition of service, leadership and academics for the purpose of encouraging the recipient to continue their education at a University, Junior College, Technical School or Branch of the Military.

**Deadline: Postmarked by First Monday in April.** (No Exceptions). Application should be mailed to: GRHS FFA Booster Club, 8181 FM 762, Richmond, TX 77469.

## **Application Requirements:**

- 1. Applicant must be a graduating senior in good standing at George Ranch High School, a member of GRHS FFA Chapter must have attended GRHS for his/her entire senior year.
- 2. Applicant must have been a member of the GRHS FFA Chapter. (Please see bylaws on website)
- 3. Applicant must have maintained a high school grade of 75 or higher (GPA of 2.5 out of 4.0) and must include a copy of his/her transcript with the application.
- 4. Applicant must submit two (2) Letters of Recommendation from the following (out of courtesy, applicant should give two (2) week's notice to those writing letters of recommendation.):
  - a. Any other source of choice with no family relationship to the applicant (teacher, employer, coach, pastor youth leader etc.).
- 5. Applicant must submit a resume with all activities, beginning in his/her freshman year, listed chronologically and include the following:
  - a. FFA related activities.
  - b. Other school-related or community activities: clubs, athletics, scholastic competitions, student council, church activities, service organizations, etc.
  - c. All leadership positions and any special recognition or awards received while active in the activities listed above.
  - d. Employment experience.
- 6. Applicant must submit an essay, typed or computer-generated, of 250 words or less, with proper grammar and spelling in response to the following prompt: "What impact has your involvement in FFA had upon your life?" GRHS FFA may retain essays as examples for future FFA students.
- 7. Incomplete applications will not be considered for award. Submitted applications will not be returned to applicants.
- 8. To receive the GRHS FFA Booster Club Scholarship the student MUST SHOW PROOF OF ENROLLMENT at a University, Junior College, Technical School or Branch of Military to the GRHS Booster Club Scholarship Committee Members before receiving any funds from Booster Club.

## **George Ranch FFA Booster Club Scholarship Application**

Please type or print neatly in black or blue ink. Please have the document signed by the counselor and completed. The application must be postmarked by the first Monday of April. Application should be mailed to: GRHS FFA Booster Club, 8181 FM 762 Richmond, TX 77469.

Name		
Parent/Guardian Name		
Address, City, Zip		
Phone – Home / Work / Cell		
E-Mail Address		
College(s)/University(s)	-	
Planning to Attend		
Grade Point Average (GPA)	Graduation Date	
I have been a member of the FFA for th  D One Year  D Two Years  D Three Years  D Four Years  D Five Years	ne past (check one):	
Signature	Print Name	Date
Application Checklist		
Include the following to ensure comple	ete application.	
<ul><li>D Counselor's Verification</li><li>D Resume (See guidelines</li></ul>	nendation (See guidelines.) n (See below)	
**********	**************	*******
Counselor's Office Use Only:		
GPA Verified  Counselor Signature		Date
**************************************	**************	********
Approval Amount	Committee Annroyal	Date